A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF TAOS COUNCIL DESIGNATING THE 2013
TOWN OF TAOS EMPLOYEE HOLIDAY SCHEDULE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

RESOLUTION 12-53

TOWN OF TAOS MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 3.88.140: HOLIDAYS.

WHEREAS, Town of Taos Municipal Code Section 3.88.140 (Holidays) states that the Town
shall celebrate certain holidays with pay; and

WHEREAS, Town of Taos full-time employees and regular part-time employees are entitled to
holiday leave on those dates authorized by the Town Council provided they were employed by
the Town on a full time basis on the date of the official holiday:

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Taos, New
Mexico, that the Employee Holiday Schedule for the calendar year of 2013 is approved as

follows:

Monday, January 21, 2013
Friday, March 29, 2013
Monday, May 27, 2013
Thursday, July 4, 2013
Friday, July 19, 2013
Monday, September 2, 2013
Monday, November 11, 2013

Thursday, November 28, 2013
Friday, November 29, 2013

Tuesday, December 24, 2013
Wednesday, December 25, 2013

Wednesday, January 1, 2014
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Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday
Spring Day

Memorial Day

Independence Day

Taos Day (1/2 day 1-5 p.m.)
Labor Day

Veteran’s Day

Thanksgiving Day
In lieu of Presidents Day

In lieu of Columbus Day
Christmas Day

News Year’s Day
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PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED, this 11™ day of December, 2012, at the Regular
Meeting of the Town Council by the following vote:

Mayor Pro Tem Andrew T. Gonzales
Councilmember Rudy C. Abeyta
Councilmember Frederick A. Peralta
Councilmember Michael A. Silva
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